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3745-27-69 Applicability of requirements for a scrap tire monocell facility.

[Comment: The requirements for the permitting, construction, operation, closure,
post-closure care, and financial assurance for a scrap tire monofill facility are specified in
rules 3745-27-15 to 3745-27-17 and 3745-27-70 to 3745-27-75 of the Administrative
Code.]

(A) Applicability. A scrap tire monocell facility may be established and operated within
the limits of waste placement of either of the following facilities as previously
delineated in the applicable authorizing documents or as proposed in an application
for permit to install a new facility or to expand an existing facility:

(1) A sanitary landfill facility subject to Chapter 3745-27 of the Administrative
Code.

(2) An industrial solid waste landfill facility subject to Chapter 3745-29 of the
Administrative Code provided the scrap tires to be received at the facility are
"industrial solid wastes" as defined in rule 3745-29-01 of the Administrative
Code.

(B) Permit to install.

(1) For the purposes of this rule, "contiguous monocell facility" means a scrap tire
monocell facility which is contiguous to other cells, phases, and/or units of
the sanitary or industrial solid waste landfill facility.

(2) For the purposes of this rule, "noncontiguous monocell facility" means a scrap
tire monocell facility which is not contiguous to other cells, phases, and/or
units of the sanitary or industrial solid waste landfill facility such that it is
physically separated from the other cells, phases, and/or units and has
separate environmental control systems (leachate collection, surface water
management, etc.).

(3) An application for a permit to install as required by section 3734.77 of the
Revised Code, shall be submitted to and approved by the director, before the
establishment or modification of a scrap tire monocell facility is begun, as
follows:

(a) For a contiguous monocell facility, rule 3745-27-06 or 3745-29-06 of the
Administrative Code, whichever is applicable, apply.

(b) For a noncontiguous monocell facility, rule 3745-27-70 of the
Administrative Code applies.
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(C) Other requirements. The construction, operation, closure, post-closure care, and
financial assurance for a scrap tire monocell shall be as follows:

(1) For a contiguous monocell facility, rules 3745-27-06 to 3745-27-20 of the
Administrative Code, or Chapter 3745-29 of the Administrative Code,
whichever is applicable, apply, except that the owner or operator may comply
with following scrap tire monofill facility operational requirements in lieu of
the equivalent provisions in rule 3745-27-19 or 3745-29-19 of the
Administrative Code:

(a) Paragraph (E) of rule 3745-27-75 of the Administrative Code (general
requirements).

(b) Paragraph (F) of rule 3745-27-75 of the Administrative Code (daily
cover).

(c) Paragraph (G) of rule 3745-27-75 of the Administrative Code
(intermediate cover).

(d) Paragraph (M) of rule 3745-27-75 of the Administrative Code (annual
report).

(2) For a noncontiguous monocell facility, rules 3745-27-70 to 3745-27-75 of the
Administrative Code apply with the exception that the noncontiguous
monocell facility shall be included within the ground water monitoring
program for the sanitary or industrial solid waste landfill.
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